31782

Broom, 16.1" Soft/split, Nia—2

Green

FOA

Designed to effectively sweep flour, starch and other powders from dry areas, this
Broom can be used with any Vikan handle. For use in dry areas only.
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Technical Data

Item Number

Bristle stiffness
Visible bristle length
Connection

Material

Complies with FDA Regulationl CFR 21*

Complies with the European Brushware Federation (FEIBP)

Charter

Complies with California Proposition 65
Complies with Halal and Kosher

PFAS, Phthalates and BPA intentionally added
Box Quantity

Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x approx.180 cm)
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Box Length/Depth

Box Width

Box Height

Product Length/Depth

Product Width

Product Height

Net Weight

Weight bag (Recycling Symbol "4") LDPE
Weight cardboard (Recycling symbol "20" PAP)
Total Tare Weight

Gross Weight

Cubic Feet

Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)

Max usage temperature (food contact)

Max usage temperature (non food contact)
Min. usage temperature

Max. drying temperature

Min. pH-value in usage concentration

Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration
GTIN-13 Number

GTIN-14 Number (Box quantity)

Customs Tariff Number
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31782
Soft/split
24"
Threaded

Polypropylene Stainless
Steel (AISI 304)

Yes
No

Yes

Yes

No

10 Pcs.
420 Pcs.
60 Pcs.
16.5"
114"
8.3"
16.1"
26"

51"
1.0362 Ibs
0.02 Ibs
0.04 Ibs
0.06 Ibs
1.0917 Ibs
0.1224 3
185 °F
104 °F
140 °F

-4 °F

158 °F

2 pH

10.5 pH
5705020317828
15705020317825
96039099



Country of Origin ISO Code DK

Country of Origin Denmark

3/3



